POE-D12-00-E-16
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED, AC
SERIES(pitch5mm)
Ver:16 Page:1 / 19
PRODUCT: CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY
RECOGNIZED For PITCH: 5mm
TYPE: AC SERIES
CUSTOMER:

Taping
type
SL*AC***J060*
SL
10,12,15,18,20,22,2
4,27,30,33,
36,39,47,50,51(pF)
±5% 7.0
5.0
5.0±0.8
5.0+0.8/-0.2
(AND5)
0.55±0.05
SL*AC***J070* 56,62, 68,75(pF) ±5% 8.0
SL*AC820J080* 82pF ±5% 9.0
SL*AC101J090* 100pF ±5% 10.0
YP*AC101K060*
Y5P
100 pF ±10% 7.0
YP*AC151K060* 150 pF ±10% 7.0
YP*AC221K060* 220 pF ±10% 7.0
YP*AC331K060* 330 pF ±10% 7.0
YP*AC471K060* 470 pF ±10% 7.0
YP*AC561K070* 560 pF ±10% 8.0
YP*AC681K070* 680 pF ±10% 8.0
YP*AC821K080* 820 pF ±10% 9.0
YP*AC102K080* 1000 pF ±10% 9.0
YU*AC102M060*
Y5U
1000 pF ±20% 7.0
YU*AC152M080* 1500pF ±20% 9.0
YU*AC222M080* 2200 pF ±20% 9.0
YU*AC332M100* 3300 pF ±20% 11.0
5.0+0.8/-0.2
(AMD5)
YU*AC392M120* 3900 pF ±20% 13.0
YU*AC472M120* 4700 pF ±20% 13.0
YV*AC102M060*
Y5V
1000 pF ±20% 7.0
5.0+0.8/-0.2
(AND5)
YV*AC152M060* 1500 pF ±20% 7.0
YV*AC222M060* 2200 pF ±20% 7.0
YV*AC332M080* 3300 pF ±20% 9.0
YV*AC392M100*   3900 pF ±20% 11.0
5.0+0.8/-0.2
(AMD5)
YV*AC472M100*   4700 pF ±20% 11.0
YV*AC682M120*   6800 pF ±20% 13.0
YV*AC103M140*   10000 pF ±20% 15.0
POE-D12-00-E-16
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED, AC
SERIES(pitch5mm)
Ver:16 Page:7 / 19

Ver:16 Page:8 / 19
5.Markingć
1.Type Designation AC
2.Nominal Capacitance Identified by 3-Figure Code. Ex. 47pF"47"，470pF"471"
3.Capacitance Tolerance C:±0.25pF,D:±0.5pF,J:±5%,K:±10%,M:±20%
4.Company Name Code(Trade mark)
5.Manufactured Date Abbreviation ex.
6.Approved monogram:
6.1 VDE
or
6.3 CSA
6.5 NEMKO
6.7 FIMKO
6.9 CQC
6.2 UL
6.4 SEMKO
6.6 DEMKO
6.8 SEV
Marking
Ex.:
Type
Two sides marking
（for SAP    part number 10-11 digits  ≦”07 “products）
One side marking
（for SAP part number 11-12
digits  ≧”08” products）
0AC
(X1:400Vac/
Y2:250Vac)
*The marking shall be easily legible.
*“C”, Marked with code “ _ “ stand for Halogen and Pb free epoxy resin.
POE-D12-00-E-16
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED, AC
SERIES(pitch5mm)
Ver:16 Page:9 / 19
6. Scope
THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO CERAMIC INSULATED CAPACITORS DISK TYPE USED IN
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT.
1. VDE/SEV/SEMKO/FIMKO/NEMKO/DEMKO/UL/CSA recognized capacitor for Antenna coupling
and AC line-by-pass.X1, Y2 Capacitor based on IEC 60384-14
“UL, CSA recognized for across-the-line, line-by-pass” and antenna-isolation
2. Approval Standard and Recognized No.
Safety
Standard
Standard No. Subclass W.V. Recognized No.
UL ANSI/UL
60384-14:2009
X1 400VAC
E146544
Y2 250VAC
CSA
CAN/CSA
E60384-14:2009
X1 400VAC
2347969
Y2 250VAC
VDE
(ENEC)
EN 60384-14:2013
IEC60384-14:2013
X1 400VAC
40001829
Y2 250VAC
SEV IEC60384-14:2013
X1 400VAC
14.0554
Y2 250VAC
SEMKO EN 60384-14:2013
X1 400VAC
1411212
Y2 250VAC
FIMKO EN 60384-14:2013
X1 400VAC

Dielectric
Strength
Between
lead wires
No failure.
The capacitors shall not be damage when AC2000V are applied
between the lead wires for 60 sec. (Charge/Discharge current ≤
50mA.)
Body
Insulation
No failure.
First the terminal of capacitor shall be connected together. Then a
metal foil shall be closely wrapped around the body of the capacitor
distance of about 3 to 4 mm from each terminal. Then the capacitor
shall be inserted into a container filled with metal balls of about 1
mm diameter. Finally. AC2600V is applied for 60 sec. between the
capacitor lead wires and metal balls. (Charge/Discharge current ≤
50mA.)
2 Insulation Resistance(I.R.) 10000MΩ min.
The insulation resistance shall be measured with 500±50VDC with